JE T,

MBS-1011DASP EEEE

MBS-1011DASP... 50000315T ...3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG.
Ackerstrasse 45
CH-8610 Uster
Switzerland.

www.jettools.com

P-50000315T 2020-03


http://www.jettools.com/

MBS-1011DASP Stand Assembly

£lL—-0%

()yw1—-ov |(@
107 X

—0¥ &
oy, @197

(+)1—6¢



MBS-1011DASP Stand Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty

i MBS-1011DAP-1........ Base (RIGNt PArt).........cooiiuiiiiiiiiic e et

2 TS-1491021E ............. Hex. Cap BOolt ..., ML1OX20......uueeeereeeiannnns
I TR MBS-1011DAP-3........ WaASHET ... L10X25X2..cccvieeeiiiiieaeans
Ao MBS-1011DAP-4........ PIALE ..o e
5. TS-1502011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeveeevevinvnnnenn. Y/ E577¢ F R
S TS-1492041E ............. HexX. Cap BOlt ......ccooovvviiiiiiieiiiee e M12X40.....cccccoviivieeanne.
T, MBS-1011DAP-7 ........ NUL e M12..iiiiiiieeee e,
< ST MBS-1011DAP-8........ Base (BOtOM PIAtE) .....ucevieeiiiiiiiiiecc e cssiiieies ceeviiininee e e e e e e ssrnrnn e e e
S U TS-1490021E ............. HexX. Cap BOlt ........coovviiiiiiiieiiee e MBX16.....cuveeeeiiiieeenne,
10 MBS-1011DAP-10...... WaASHET ... BXLBX2 ..vvvveviiiereiiiieennn
11 MBS-1011DAP-11...... Base (REAN PArt) .....c..eiiiiiiiiieiiiee ettt et
12 TS-2246082E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occveeeviveeeeinnnnnnn. MBX8......ccivveeiieeeis
13 MBS-1011DAP-13...... BaSE (LTt PANL) ..eeeiiiiiiieiieiee ittt ettt
14............. MBS-1011DAP-14...... Base (Front Part).........oooiuiiiiiiiiie e ittt
15 TS-1490021E ............. HexX. Cap BOlt .......ccocvviiiiiiiieiiiiee e MBX16.....cvveeeiiiieaanne,
16 MBS-1011DAP-16...... WaAShET .. BXLBX2 .evvvveviiieeeiiiiennn
17 i MBS-1011DASP-17N. PIALE ...eeieiiiiiieiiiiie ettt st s see e e beeesssbeeesannbeeeesnreeeeenneees
18 TS-1502011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeeeeeeeennneen. 1Y/ E5)7¢ F
19 MBS-1011DASP-19N. Saw Frame Stand.........cccccueiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e rieeesiieeesesieeessnereee s nnees
20 MBS-1011DASP-20N. CONrol PANEL.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiie et teeeesiiee e e siree e e
20-1.......... MBS-1011DAP-25...... Button Head Socket Screw ........cccccceevvveevvinennn. 1/157¢S T,
21 MBS-1011DASP-21N. Power INdicator LIght...........coooiiiiiiiiiieiiiees e
22 MBS-1011DASP-22N . Hydraulic Start SWItCh ..o e
23 MBS-1011DASP-23N. Operation Mode SWItCh .........coocuiiiiiiiiieiiiiiees e
24............. MBS-1011DASP-24N. Speed SeleCt SWILCh .......cc.ueiiiiiiiiiiiee e e
25 MBS-1011DASP-25N. StOP BUON.......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e creee e e e s
26 MBS-1011DASP-26N. Blade RUNNING SWILCH .......uviviiiiii e e
27 oo, MBS-1011DASP-27N. Emergency StOp BUION ..........couuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins et
28 MBS-1011DASP-28N. Cycle Start BULION ..........occuviiiiiiiiie e rieeesiiee e siee e e
29 MBS-1011DASP-29N. Saw Bow Up/dOWN SWILCH .....cocvviiiiiiiiie e e
110 I MBS-1011DASP-30N. Vise open/Close SWILCH .........uuuuiiiiiiiis e
3l MBS-1011DASP-31N. Cutting Feed KNOoD ... e
32 MBS-1011DAP-32N ... OPEration BOX ......ccisuuiieiiiiiiieiiiiieeiniieeessiieea e beeesaiieeesanibeeesaereeeesnneees
32-1.......... MBS-1011DAP-32N-1 HANAIE .....ceeiiiiiieieee ettt e e et eeeeeessannnteeeeeeaeeseanneeeeees
33 s MBS-1011DAP-33N ... CoNtrol BOX GUIAE .......c.cuviiiiieeeeeieiiiieir e e e e e eeiie ceeeeeessannnieeeeeeee e s s snneeenees
33-1.......... TS-1504041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occveeevvveereinnnnnnn. M8BX20.....cccvveeeeieeeiiins
33-2.......... MBS-1011DAP-65...... Spring Washer.........occooeiiiee e, Y TR
33-3.e MBS-1011DAP-10...... WaASHET ..o BXLBX2 ..vvvveviviireiiiiennn
33-4.......... TS-1504061E ............. Hex. Cap BOlt ........cocvviiiiiiiie e M8BX30.....cveeeeiiiieeene,
33-5.......... MBS-1011DAP-117 ... NUL.utiiiieiiiiiie et M8. .
34 MBS-1011DASP-34N. GUIdE SEaAI PIALE ........vvveiiiiiie ittt teeeesiiee e e siee e e neree e
34-1.......... TS-1502011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeveeenniiniinnenn. M5X8...oiiiie
35 MBS-1011DASP-35N . Shaft SE@L......cccuiiieiiiiiie it rereesiber e e s sbereeannraeeeenneees
35-1.......... MBS-1011DASP-35N-1Flat Head Machine SCcrew ..........cccccccvvveeeiiennnns M6X16.....ccceeeeeeeeennnn
36 MBS-1011DASP-36N. WaShEr ........ccvviiiiiee e eeiee e M60 (AW12) ................
Y A MBS-1011DASP-37N. Bearing NUL ........ccceeeiiiiiiiirereeeiesiiineneeeeeesnnenns M60 (AN12).......cconneeee
38 MBS-1011DASP-38N. Cooper Ball Catch ..........cccceveviiiiiiiiiieeiiieen, BIXL3..eiiiiiiieee i
38-1.......... MBS-1011DASP-38N-1Flat Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccccvvveeeiinnnnns MAX10..cceoeieeeeeieeeee
39 . s MBS-1011DASP-39N. EIECtriC CONLrOl BOX......c.uvvveiieeeesiiiiiieieeeessiiiie erveeesssnssnnereeeessssnssnnnneees
39-1.......... MBS-1011DAP-85...... NUL e 1Y O
40............. MBS-1011DASP-40N . BOOM Plate.......ovviiiiiie it teveeeiiee e ree e e e
40-1.......... MBS-1011DASP-40N-1Terminal CONNECION .........uuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiia et eeete e et
40-2.......... MBS-1011DASP-40N-2TIMEN ...eciiuvriieiiiiieeiiiieeesniieeeesseeeeesneeseeesnsnneees 24VAC ....oooviiiieiinn
40-3.......... MBS-1011DASP-40N-3CONtACION .....ccivvvieeiiiiieeiiiieeesiireeesneeeeeesneneeees ({0121 5 I
40-4.......... MBS-1011DASP-41.... CONtACION.......uviiieireeeiiiiiiiiieee e et Cl2D .ot
40-5.......... MBS-1011DASP-40N-50verload Relay (COOIaNt)........ccciiiiviieiieeeieiiiis eeveeees et ee e e
40-6.......... MBS-1011DASP-40N-60verload Relay (hydrauliC).........cccuvveeieiiiiiiiis v
40-7.......... MBS-1011DASP-40N-70verload Relay (Dlade) .......ooeeiiiiciiiiiiiiei it e
40-8.......... MBS-1011DASP-46N. TransfOormMer........cccviueiiiiiiiiieiiiece e 138VA. .o



Index No.

MBS-1011DASP Stand Assembly

Part No. Description Size Q’ty
MBS-1011DASP-38N. Grounding Plate ..........cccocvveieiiiiiieiiieee e, 8P 1
MBS-1011DASP-40N-10FUSE SEAL.......etiiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt beee e e s e e e e e nees 1
MBS-1011DASP-F5 ... FUSE....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et BA 1
MBS-1011DASP-40N-11RElAY ......cccvvvirrieiiiiiiiee e MY2 i 2
MBS-1011DASP-40N-12RElaAY ........ccvvirreiiiiiiiiie e MY4 i 2
MBS-1011DASP-40N-13FUSE SEAL.......oeeiiiireiieiiiriee it reee s e s e s e s 2
MBS-1011DASP-F1 ... FUSE.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiie e TA s 2
MBS-1011DASP-40N-14FUSE SEAL........eetiiiuriieiiiiiie et reee s e s e s e e 3
MBS-1011DASP-F8 ... FUSE.....ciiiiiiiiiiieii e BA 3
MBS-1011DAP-76...... WaASNET ..o BXL3XL eeeieeiiieeeiieenn 4
MBS-1011DAP-69...... NUL e MG 4
MBS-1011DASP-43N. Electric Control BOX DOOK .........cuuviiiiiiiieiiiiiiees iiee et 1
TS-1503061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cocceevevveieeenninnennn. MBX25......ccviieeeieeeiiins 1
MBS-1011DAP-76...... WaASNET ..o BXL3XL oo 1
MBS-1011DASP-44N . Main Power SWItCh...........cccccoviiviiiniiiinciieen, NDS-40D .......ccovvernee. 1
MBS-1011DASP-45N . BOOM Plate........oviiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
MBS-1011DASP-45N-1Round Head SCrew .........cccccovvvvereiiveerennnnenens M5X10....ccvveeiiinireene, 4
MBS-1011DASP-46N . SUPPOIt PIAtE.......ccoiiiiiieiiiiiic i e 1
MBS-1011DAP-76...... WaASKNET ..o BXL3XL v 2
TS-2246082E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeveeeeeeeennnen. 1Y/ [6)7¢ F 2
MBS-1011DAP-47 ...... SUPPOIT PIALE......eeeiiiiiie e e 1
TS-1504031E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cocceevevveieeenninnennn. M8BX16.....cevvveeeieeeis 2
MBS-1011DAP-51...... MOoUNtING BraCKet .........oooiiiiiiiiiii e e 2
TS-1504031E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occeevevvviereinnnennn. M8BX16.....cevvveeeieeeiins 2
TS-1505021E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occcveeevnvveeeininnenen. M10X20......oovveeeeeeinnnns 4
MBS-1011DAP-54...... Spring Washer.........occeiiiiee e, MLO..oieeiiiiieeee e 4
MBS-1011DAP-55...... WaASKNET ..o 10X25X2...ccvveeeeiiireeeens 2
TS-1492041E ............. Hex. Cap BOlt ........cocovveviiiiiicee e M12X40......cccovirirennne. 2
MBS-1011DAP-57 ...... NUL e MI2..oiiiieeeeeee 2
MBS-1011DAP-58...... ROIEr STANG......eeiiiiiee e e 1
TS-1492011E ............. Hex. Cap BOlt ........cocovviiiiiiiicie e M12X25......coeiiiiieeene, 2
MBS-1011DAP-60...... Spring Washer.........coccociiiee e, 1Y 2
MBS-1011DAP-61...... WaAShET ..o 12X28X3 ..o 2
MBS-1011DAP-62...... Roller Shaft.......c.coviiiii e 1/2"X269 ....oooviiieee, 1
MBS-1011DAP-63A.... Single Roller Assembly (including 58,62,63,64,65) .........ccccccovvvieeininneen.
MBS-1011DAP-63...... ROIET e 50.8x268.........ceevvurienen. 1
TS-1504041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occeeeevnveeeeininnennn. M8BX20.....ccvieieeieeeiis 2
MBS-1011DAP-65...... Spring Washer.........cccccc M. e, 2
MBS-1011DAP-66...... CO0IANE TANK ...t e 1
MBS-1011DAP-67 ...... HANAIE ... e e 2
TS-1503041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeenniiiiinnenn. MBX16......cceeeee 4
MBS-1011DAP-69...... NUL e MG, 4
MBS-1011DAP-70...... CO0IANE PIALE .....eeeeeee e e 1
MBS-1011DAP-71...... 110 NN = TP PRP 1
TS-1533032E ............. Round Head SCrew .........cccceeviviieeiiiiceeiiieen, M5X10..cceeeeeeeeeeieeene 4
MBS-1011DAP-73...... PlUG oo MB3/8” .eeeeiiiiiiiiiiieees 1
MBS-1011DAP-74...... PUMP e 32W 400V 1 Ph........... 1
TS-1503061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occceeevvvveeenienenen. MBX25.....ccviiieeieeeiis 2
MBS-1011DAP-76...... WaAShET ..o BXL3XL oo 2
MBS-1011DAP-77 ...... HOSE Clamp....coooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 13mm . 1
MBS-1011DAP-78...... HOSE .o 5/16X172CM......cccuveee.. 1



MBS-1011DASP Swivel & Base Assembly

(2)z-8z1
(¥)1-821

191

g9l



MBS-1011DASP Swivel & Base Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
79 MBS-1011DAP-79...... SWIVEL AN Lo e e 1
80..cceennnn MBS-1011DAP-80...... OILINIEL e /16" i 2
8l..oien. MBS-1011DAP-81...... SCAIE. ..t e 1
82 MBS-1011DAP-82...... RIVEL ..o 23X 2
83 . TS-1491061E ............. HexX. Cap BOlt.......cooceveriiiiiiceec e M10X40......cccovirerennnn. 1
84 ... TS-1491061E ............. HexX. Cap BOlt.......coocveveiiiiiiecec e M10X40......cccoviverennnn. 1
85..i MBS-1011DAP-85...... NUL e M1O...oeieiiiee e 2
86..ccccnnnn MBS-1011DAP-86...... SRATE .. e 1
87 . TS-1504061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvvveeeeeeevenvnnnenn. MBX30.....ccvveeiiiiiiiieeeees 4
88..ci MBS-1011DAP-88...... Spring Washer.........coccoeiiiiee e, M8 4
89 .. MBS-1011DAP-89...... DISK ettt e 1
90...cceenen MBS-1011DAP-90...... Ol Seal..ccciiiiiiiii Ammx675L mm............ 1
9. MBS-1011DAP-91...... ShAFt NUL .. e 1
92 MBS-1011DAP-92...... Spring Washer.........coccceiiiiiiee e, MLO...ccoiiiiiiieeiee e 1
93...iene TS-1505051E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeeeeeeeennnee. MI1OX35.....covviiviiniinenes 1
9 ... TS-1525031E ............. SEESCIEW ... M10OX16.....c.ceevvrrereenne, 1
95 . MBS-1011DAP-95...... LOCKING LEVET ... e, 1
96...cccne MBS-1011DAP-96...... NUL e M12..oiiieeeeeee 1
97 e MBS-1011DAP-97 ...... Handle ... M12X25.....c.coeiiieieene, 1
98 MBS-1011DAP-98...... PN e e 1
9. MBS-1011DAP-99...... SPHNG PiN e B2.5X16..ccciiiiieiiienn 1
100........... MBS-1011DAP-100.... SPIING ..eeeitreeeeiiieieeiiriee et e s e e e sneneeee s 0.8x9x30mm................ 1
101........... MBS-1011DAP-101.... BUSHING ..ueeiiiiiiiiiieii et et e e e 1
102........... MBS-1011DAP-102.... BFrACKEL ......eeiiiiiiiiieiie ettt beee et et e e 1
103........... MBS-1011DAP-103 ... KNOD ..ottt beee e st e e s et aebe e e e e nens 1
104 ........... MBS-1011DAP-104.... Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiciece e M8 2
105........... TS-1524061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeveeeeeeeinnee. MBX25.....ccovvviiiiiiiieieees 2
111........... MBS-1011DAP-111.... JAM NUL.....oviiiiiiiiieiiieeee e M35 1
112........... MBS-1011DAP-112.... Star Washer ........cccocceviiiiii e M35, 1
113........... MBS-1011DAP-113.... Anti-DUSt COVEN .....covveiiiiiiiiieiieee e 35MmM 2
114........... BB-32007E ................. BEAING .....vveeeiiiiiee e 32007 .evevieieieen 2
115........... MBS-1011DAP-115.... SNAL ...ciiiiiiiiieii e e 1
116........... MBS-1011DAP-116.... Bar BraCKel.........coviieiiiiiiiiiiiee e eciiieie e e e e sriie ceeeeeesssnnnieneeeeeeesesnneeeeees 1
117........... MBS-1011DAP-117 ... NUL ..ottt M8. i, 2
118........... TS-1504051E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occveeevvveerennnnennn. M8BX25.....cciiieieieeiiiis 1
119.......... MBS-1011DAP-119.... KNOD ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciie e M8BX30.....uveeeeiiieeene, 1
120........... MBS-1011DAP-120.... STOP BAI . .eeiiiiiiiiiieiiiii ettt beee e e et e e e aenes 1
................. MBS-1011DAP-121A.. Stop-Rod Assembly (including 116-123).......... coceeeiiviiiiiiinn
121........... MBS-1011DAP-121.... LENGN RO ........oiiiiiiiiicii et e 1
122........... MBS-1011DAP-122 ... SCAIE......citeeiiiiiiiii ittt ree e st e s e s e 1
123........... MBS-1011DAP-123.... RIVEL ...eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 2X5 i 3
124........... TS-1523041E ............. SEESCIEW ...ttt MBX12....ccevveeiiiiieeene, 1
125........... TS-1524021E ............. SEESCIEW ...ttt M8BX10.....cveveiiiiieeee 1
126........... MBS-1011DAP-126 .... POINEL ..cciitiiiieiiiiiee ettt beee e st e e s s st e e s s nbeee e e sneees 1
127 ........... TS-1502011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occveeevnveeeeiienenen. MBSX8...coiiiiiiiieieeeiiies 1
128........... MBS-1011DASP-128NTaDIE......c.eeiiieiiiiiieee e e e e 1
128-1........ MBS-1011DAP-55...... WaAShET ..o 10OX25X2 oo 4
128-2........ TS-1506011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occcveeevnveereninnnnen. MLOX20......ovveeeeeeeinnnns 2
129........... MBS-1011DAP-129.... Changeable PIate............ccccciiiiiiiiii e e 1
130........... TS-1504031E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeenniiiiinnenn. MBX16.....cceeeee 4
131........... MBS-1011DAP-131.... Vise JaW - RIGNT ..o e 1
132........... TS-1503041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeenniiiiinnenn. MBX16......cceeeee 2
133........... MBS-1011DAP-133.... VIS JAW - LETt.....itiiiiiieiiii e e 1
134........... TS-1503041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccevveeeeeeeeniiiiinnenn. MBX16.....ccceeee 2
135........... MBS-1011DAP-135.... VISE JAW = FIONT ...ccveiiiiieiiiieiie et sreeesnee e 1
136........... MBS-1011DAP-136.... Flat Head Machine SCrew ..........c.ccccoevverneenne. MBX16.....cvvevreierreene 2
137........... MBS-1011DAP-137 .... MOVADIE VISE......oiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
138........... MBS-1011DAP-138 ... NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M5, 3
139........... MBS-1011DAP-139.... SEt SCIEW ....ceircvreiiiiiieiieiireee e M5X25....ccieeiieeee 3



MBS-1011DASP Swivel & Base Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
140........... MBS-1011DAP-140.... WaShEI ..ot BX23X2 i,
141 ........... TS-1504031E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occvvveviveeeernnnnnen. M8BX16.....ccevveeeiieeeins
142........... MBS-1011DASP-142.. LEAA SCIEW .....uveiiiieeeiiiiiiiieetae e e e eeeitieeee e e e e s saite ceeeeaessaantereeeaaeeasannnraneees
143........... MBS-1011DASP-143.. KBY ...tttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 5XEX15 .,
145........... MBS-1011DASP-145.. Hydraulic CYliNAer (ViSE).....ccueciiiiiciiieiieeeeeiiiis eereeeesesiiveneeee e e s e snnnrannees
146........... MBS-1011DASP-146.. Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e M8
147........... TS-1504051E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvvveeeeeeevinvennenn. MBX25......ccvvviiiiiiiieeeaes
153........... TS-1524021E ............. SELSCrEW ...ttt MBXL0...coiieiieieeees
154 ........... MBS-1011DAP-154.... Hand Wheel.........cccocoveviiiiiiiiiii e 6-1/2" i,
156........... MBS-1011DASP-156.. Spring Washer...........coccvuieeiieeiiiiiiiieeee e MB..ooiieeiiiiiiieee e
157 ..o TS-1503061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occvvveviveeeernnnnnen. MBX25......ccvveeeieeiiiins
158........... MBS-1011DAP-158.... DOVELAIl PIALE ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et ceeee e
159........... MBS-1011DASP-159NVISE SEAL.....ccuutiiiieieeeiiiiiiiiite e e e et er e e e s s saee eeeeeessanntrrereeaeessannnraeeeees
160........... MBS-1011DAP-160.... Vise SettiNng PIAte ..........coiiiiiiiiiiie it et
161........... MBS-1011DASP-16INHANAIE ... MLOX35.....ceiiieeieeeiiins
165........... MBS-1011DAP-165.... SEiNg PIAte ......ceeiiiiiiiiieei e e
166........... MBS-1011DAP-166.... Spring Washer...........ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiciienn M8,
167........... TS-1504041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeveeeeeeenneen. MBX20.......ccevviviiiiiieenes
168........... TS-1504031E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeeveeeeeennenn. MBXL6.....cevvvviiriiiieeeees
169........... BB-608ZZE................. BEANNG ... 608ZZ ....eevviieiiiiin
170........... MBS-1011DAP-170.... Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiciee e M8



MBS-1011DASP Bow Assembly

12¢

(2)82¢

(2)622

(82)

S¥e

Wz

(2)eve

(262)

(2)9.2

@)Lz
(z

S/e

A

e

g,
/:
S

(

7)l—

74



MBS-1011DASP Bow Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
180........... MBS-1011DAP-180.... SAW AFTT ...eeiiiiiiiiiieiiitee ettt ettt sairr e e e beeesasbeeesaasbeeesaanbeeeeaannnes 1
180-1........ MBS-1011DASP-180-1FIiXEU PIALE .......eeiieiiiiiiieiiiiee et e et 1
180-2........ MBS-1011DASP-180-2Hex. Socket Cap SCreW ........coccvvverrvieeernnneeen. M4X30....cccriiiiieeiiiies 2
181........... TS-1523041E ............. SEESCIEW ... MBX12.....cvvveeiriieeene 4
182........... TS-1505061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........ccoccvvvvvverirerenneenns M10X40......cccovirerennnn. 4
183........... MBS-1011DAP-183.... Spring Washer.........cccoovevieiinieeniee e M1O...oeieiiiee e 4
184........... MBS-1011DAP-184.... REAUCHION UNIt.....coiiiiiiiiieiiiieiie e e 1
184-1........ MBS-1011DAP-184-1. Output Shaft (N0t SNOW) .......oovvveriiiiiiiciieee D 30MM..ccciiiiiiieeen, 1
185........... MBS-1011DASP-185NKEY ....ooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie it BXTX40 ..o, 1
186........... MBS-1011DAP-186.... RING ..eeeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e R-62...ccciiiiiiiiiiiieen, 1
187........... BB-6008ZZE............... BEAING .....vveeeiiiiiie e 6008ZZ ......ccvvvveeiinnn 1
188........... TS-1491031E ............. HeX. Cap BOlt ........cocvviiiiiiiiciiieee e M1OX25......ccoviiiieennne. 4
189........... MBS-1011DAP-189.... Spring Washer.........cccccciiiiiiiiieiee e, MLO...ccoiiiiiiieeiee s 4
190........... MBS-1011DAP-190.... KEY ...eiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt BX6X30 ...evveiiiieeeiiiieenn 1
191........... MBS-1011DAP-191.... MOTOF ...cccitieiiiiiieii et 1.1/0.56kW 400V 3 Ph 1
192........... MBS-1011DAP-192.... JUNCHON BOX .....evviieiiiiiieiiirireiiiiee et reeesssneee s r e s e s enes 1
193........... MBS-1011DAP-171.... BOOM SUPPOIT ...cooiiiiiieiiiiiee it reee s e s 1
194........... MBS-1011DAP-173.... Spring Washer.........cccccoviiiiiiiceec e M8. . 4
195........... TS-1504051E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..., MBX25......covviiiiiiiiiieenes 4
196........... MBS-1011DAP-174.... SPring PiN.......ccooviiiiicieeeece e DB6X20 ....ceieiiieeieiieeenn 2
197 ........... MBS-1011DASP-197.. COUPIING FOK .....eiiiiiiiieiiiie et e 1
198........... MBS-1011DASP-198.. PiN ON FOIK ..ottt e 1
199........... MBS-1011DASP-199.. C-RiNG ..eeittiiieiiiiieeiiiee e S-20. i 2
200........... MBS-1011DASP-200.. NUL......etiiiiiiiieiiiiie e M20....coiiiiiieeieeeee, 1
201........... MBS-1011DASP-201.. Rod SUpPPOrting BIOCK...........ccoiiuiiiiiiiiieiiiiiees e 1
202........... TS-1505051E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occvevevviieeeininnenen. MLOX35.....cvviieeieeeiiins 1
203........... MBS-1011DASP-203.. Spring Washer.........cccccoviiiiiiiiie e MLO...ooeiiiiieeeee e 2
204........... MBS-1011DASP-204.. NUL......ciiiiiiiiieiiiiie e M1O...ooeiiiiieeeeee e 1
205........... TS-1505061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........ccccvvvevvvvereninnnnen. M10X40......cccovireeennnne. 1
206........... MBS-1011DASP-206.. BUSH ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e s 1
207 ... TS-1523011E ............. SEESCIEW ...t MBXB......ocvvveerrriieenne 1
208........... MBS-1011DASP-208.. AQJUSTADIE STOP ...cooiiviiieiiiiiie ettt e 1
209........... MBS-1011DASP-209.. HANAIE .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e MBX25....ccvviieiiiiiieee 1
210........... MBS-1011DASP-210.. SIOP BA ...eeeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee ittt et e e e e e e e e e 1
211........... MBS-1011DASP-211.. AQJUSIADIE STOP ...eoeiiiiiieiiiiiie et reee e 1
212........... TS-1524021E ............. SEESCrEW ... M8BXL10....cciiiieeieeeis 1
213........... MBS-1011DASP-213.. Hydraulic Cylinder (ArM) .......ooiieieiiiiee i eeee et 1
214........... MBS-1011DASP-214.. BUSHING ...eeeiiiiiiiiie ettt reee st 2
215........... TS-1506011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........cccvvvevvvverernnnnnen. M12X20......cccovirieennnne. 2
216........... MBS-1011DASP-216.. Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiie e M8. i, 4
217 ... MBS-1011DASP-217.. NUL.....oetiiiiiiiieiiiiie e M8. i 4
218........... MBS-1011DASP-218.. Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiiic e MG, 2
219........... TS-1503031E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeenniiiiinnenn. MOX12...cooiiiie 2
220........... MBS-1011DASP-220.. Limit SWItCh PIAte ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
221........... MBS-1011DASP-221.. LIMit SWItCH ...cieiiiiiiiiiie e e 2
222........... TS-1501071E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occeeeevnevereniennnnn. MAX25.....cciieeieeeis 4
223 ........... MBS-1011DASP-223.. SPring HOIAEN ......oiiiiiiiie it e 1
224........... MBS-1011DASP-224.. NUL......etiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 38" 2
225........... TS-1492011E ............. HexX. Cap Bolt ......ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiie e M12X25......vveeeieeeiinnns 2
226........... MBS-1011DASP-226.. Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiic e M12..iiiiiiee e, 2
227 oo MBS-1011DASP-227.. CYIINAETr GUAIT ......cocuiiiieiiiiiieiiiee et reee et 1
228........... TS-1503041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeveeeeniiiiinnenn. MBX16......cceeeee 2
229........... MBS-1011DASP-229.. WaSher ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e BXL3XL .eeevieirieieieeenn 2
230........... TS-1505081E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccevveeeeeeeeniiiiinnenn. MLOX50....ccoiieieine 4
231........... MBS-1011DASP-231.. Spring Washer...........cccccvvveeeieeiiiiciieieeee e 1Y KO 4
232........... MBS-1011DASP-232.. Cylinder COUPIING ....ccoiiiriieieee e e ieiiieeee e e e e sriie ceveeeesssnntenee e e e e e s e snnrnneees 1
233........... MBS-1011DASP-233.. Spring HOOK.......ccuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3187 e, 1
234........... MBS-1011DASP-234.. SPIING «eteureeireeeitreeeiee sttt e e sreeanes areeesreeasnneesreeanneeenneeanes 1
235........... MBS-1011DASP-235.. Setting BUSNING ....cccoiiiiieiiiiiee st ee et ceveeee s s snnteaee e e e e e s e snnnennees 1



MBS-1011DASP Bow Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
236........... MBS-1011DASP-236.. Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiiciecc e M8. i 1
237 .o TS-1504071E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cocceeeeviveeeennnnnnnn. MBX35....ccciieiieeeies 1
238........... MBS-1011DAP-238.... LIMit SWITCH ..ooiueiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
238-1........ MBS-1011DAP-238-1. SWILCH PiN.....viiiiiiiiiieiiic e e 1
239........... TS-1501081E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeveeevevinvnnnenn. MAX30......ccveviiiiiiiieeenes 2
240........... MBS-1011DAP-240.... HOSE ....ooiiiiiiiiitieie et BI16" oo 1
241 ........... MBS-1011DAP-241.... Pipe Fitting ......cccveiieiiiie e 1/4PX5/16 ......coeevveenee. 2
242 ........... MBS-1011DAP-242.... T CONNECTET ......cvriiiiieiiiie ittt reee s s e e s e e s anree e s e nenes 1
243........... TS-1502041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeveeeeevinvvnnnnn. MSXL6....ccevveiiiiiinieeeees 2
244........... MBS-1011DAP-244.... Coolant SWItCh ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 1/4APX5/16 ....cocevieveeannes 1
245........... MBS-1011DAP-245.... HOSE Clamp.....c.uviiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 13MM s 1
246........... MBS-1011DAP-246.... HOSE ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee it BI16" .o 1
247 ........... MBS-1011DAP-247 .... Saw Blade ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 27x0.9x2685mm 5/8T .1
248........... MBS-1011DAP-248.... BlaOE COVE .....uuiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiiiee e s sttt e e e e e snite ceeeeeessannteeeeeeaeessannseneaeees 1
249........... MBS-1011DAP-249.... PIUM SCreW ........ccviiiiiiiiiiiiii e MBX12.....cvvveeiirireene 4
249-1........ MBS-1011DAP-249N-1SPACEN .......ceeiiirrrieaiireeeeiirreeesnreee e 12 i 4
250........... MBS-1011DAP-250.... Round Head SCrew ..........cccccvevvereiiveeneinnnenenn MAX8......ocvieeiiiieeene, 2
251........... MBS-1011DAP-251 ... NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e M., 2
252........... TS-1491031E ............. HexX. Cap BOlt ........cocovveviiiiicie e M1OX25......coevviirenne, 1
253........... MBS-1011DAP-253.... Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiie e M1O...oeiiiiiieeeeeeee 1
254........... MBS-1011DAP-254 ... WASHET ...t e e e e 1
255........... MBS-1011DAP-255.... Drive FIYWRNEEI ......ccoiiiiiiiiiii e et 1
256........... MBS-1011DAP-256.... Idle Flywheel Shaft..........cccooiiiiiiiies e 1
257 BB-32006E ................. BeAriNG .....cvvviiiiiiie e 32006 ....oovvveeiiiiineen, 2
258........... MBS-1011DAP-258.... Idle FIYWNREEI ......ooiiiie e e 1
259........... MBS-1011DAP-259.... Anti-dUSt COVEN...ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 30Mm s 2
260........... MBS-1011DAP-260.... Star Washer ........cccccviiiiiic e M30..eoeeeiieeeee e 1
261........... MBS-1011DAP-261.... JAM NUL.....oooiiiiiiiiiiiieice e M30*PL.5...cccoviiiiene. 1
262........... MBS-1011DAP-262.... Oil INIEt .....ovviiiiiiiieie e 16-Jan ....oooveeeeiiieeees 1
265........... MBS-1011DAP-265.... Tension Shaft ..........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiic e M16X230......ccccveeernnne. 1
266........... MBS-1011DAP-266.... Thrust SPring WaShEr .............uuuuuiiis s 8
267 ........... MBS-1011DAP-267 ... PIAE ....ciiiiiiiiiiiii et et e et et 1
268........... MBS-1011DAP-268.... Blade TENSION GAUGE.........ueiiiiiiiieiiiiie i et 1
269........... BB-51103E ................. BEAING .....vveeeiiiiiee e 51103 ..o 1
270...c....... MBS-1011DAP-270.... HaNdle WHEEI.......cooiiiiii e e 1
271........... MBS-1011DAP-271 ... HANGIE ...t et e et 2
272 MBS-1011DAP-272 ... PIALE ...oiiiiiieii et tee e et e e 1
273 . MBS-1011DAP-273.... WaASher ........cooiiiiiiiiiii e BXL3XL e 2
274 ........... TS-1503031E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeeveeeeennnnnn. MBXL12.....ccvvvviiiiiiiieeeees 2
275 MBS-1011DAP-275.... LIMIt SWITCH ...oiiiiiiiieice e e 1
276........... TS-1501071E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeeeeenniiiiinnenn. MAX25 ..o, 2
277 o MBS-1011DAP-277 .... SIId@ BraCKet ........ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et et 1
278........... MBS-1011DAP-278 ... NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiieiiieie et M16...ooieiiiiieeieeeee, 1
279........... MBS-1011DAP-279.... Spring Washer.........ccccceviiiiiiiiie e MZLO...ccoiiiiiiiieiee e 3
280........... TS-1505071E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occeeeevvvveeeniennnen. MLOXA45.....cvieeeeeeeiiinns 3
281........... TS-1525051E ............. SEUSCIEW ..o MLOX25....ccoiiieiiieinne 1
282........... MBS-1011DAP-282.... COVEI Plate......uuieiiieeeiiiiieiieieee e st te e e e e s enite cvveeeessannntneneeeeeeseansnenneeees 1
283........... TS-1503011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occceeevvvveeenienenen. MBX8.....coiiiiieeieeeiiis 2
284........... TS-1524021E ............. SEUSCIEW ..o M8BX10...ccceeeeeeeeieeeene 2
285........... MBS-1011DAP-285 ... G ..ueieiieiiieii ettt e e e 2
286........... MBS-1011DAP-286.... Spring Washer.........ccccccviiiiiiiiiic e M8. i 6
287 ... TS-1504041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........cccvvveeeveeeeniiiiinnenn. MBX20....cceeieeeeee 6
288........... MBS-1011DAP-288.... PreSS PIALE ....cc.eeiiiiiiiiiie ittt et e e 1
289........... MBS-1011DAP-289.... SEttNG BIracCKel ........cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee it reee e 1
290........... MBS-1011DAP-290.... HANIE .........ceoiiiiiiiiie e M10X25......coeiviieeenne. 1
291........... TS-1504051E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .......ccccvvveveeeeeeeiinvvnnnnn. MBXL6.....ccvvvveeereeeeennns 2

10



MBS-1011DASP Bearing Guide Assembly

A W
N N
S— N’
O -
o~ N
N N

11



MBS-1011DASP Bearing Guide Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
292 MBS-1011DAP-292.... Blade Guide Movable RO .........ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 1
293........... TS-1523041E ............. SEE SCrEW ... MBX12...coiiiiieieeeees 4
294 ........... TS-1504041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occvvveviveeeernnnnnen. M8BX20.....cccvviiiieieiiins 2
295........... TS-1503011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ........ccccvvvveeeeeeevenvnnnenn. MBX8....cooeevveeiiiiiiiieeeees 1
2%........... MBS-1011DAP-296.... HANAIE ........coooiiiiiieiiiiiie e MBX60........evveeeeeeeiianns 1
................. MBS-1011DAP-297A.. Bearing Guide AsSsembly (Front)......cccccceeeiiiies eveereeeiesiiineeeee e e sesiveneeens
..................................................... (including 297,299,302,303,304,305,306,307,308,309,310,313,314) .....
297 ........... MBS-1011DAP-297 .... GUIAE BraCKel........coiuiiiiiiiiiie i teeeesitee e 1
298........... MBS-1011DAP-298.... Pipe FittiNg ......ccvvvviiiiiiieiiiieie e 1/APX5/16 ....cccevveveeannes 1
299........... MBS-1011DAP-299 ... BOIt ..ottt —eeeea e s e et eee e e e e e e e aenraaeeeas 2
300........... TS-1503011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........cccceevevvveeeernnnnnen. MBX8......ccivvieiieeeiis 1
301........... MBS-1011DAP-301.... Blade GUAKIM ......coeiiieiiiiiiiiiiee et eeeeee e s s s ree e e e e e s e aeneeeeeeas 1
302........... TS-1523041E ............. SEESCIEW ..o MEX12...ccoiiiiiieiiin 2
303........... MBS-1011DAP-303 ... NUL...utiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieee e e e siieeee e e e e e eeees MB..oovieeiiiiiiiieeee e 2
304........... MBS-1011DAP-304.... CeNtriC SNAft........oiiiiiiiiii e e 2
305........... BB-608ZZE................. BeArNG ... 608ZZ ....eevvvieiiii 8
306........... MBS-1011DAP-306.... E-RING ..ocooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e B-7 s 4
307........... MBS-1011DAP-307 .... Blade GUIAE.......ceiiiiiiiiiiieiii et et e 2
308........... TS-1503061E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..., MBX25.......cevviiiiiiiienines 2
309........... MBS-1011DAP-309.... ECCENriC SNAft......ccooiiiiiiiiee et e 2
310........... BB-608ZZE................. BEAING .....vveeieiiiiee e 608ZZ ....covvviiiii 2
................. MBS-1011DAP-311A.. Bearing Guide ASsembly (REAr) ......c..oveiiiiiiiis i
..................................................... (including 299,302,303,304,305,306,307,308,309,310,311,313,314) .....
311........... MBS-1011DAP-311 .... GUIAE BraCKet......ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiee et ceeee e e e s e e e e e s e eeneaeeees 1
312........... MBS-1011DAP-312.... Pipe FitliNg ...cvvvieiieeeieiiiiieeie e 1/4PX5/16 .......vvveeeeen. 1
313........... TS-1503011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew .........occvevevviieeeininnenen. MBX8.....ociivieeieeeiiis 2
314........... MBS-1011DAP-314.... Blade GUIAE.......eeiiiiiiiiiiieiii ettt eeee e e et 2
315........... MBS-1011DAP-315.... Bla0@ GUAIT ......ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eeeee e e et e e 1
316........... TS-1503011E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..., 1Y/ 67 F 2
317 ... TS-1504041E ............. Hex. Socket Cap SCrew ..........coooeeeveeeeennnnnn. MBX20.......ccevvviiiiiiiennes 2
318........... MBS-1011DAP-318.... Brush With NUt ..o D50 1
319........... MBS-1011DAP-319.... BrUSH ClamMp......eeiiiiiiiiie ittt et e et 1
320........... MBS-1011DAP-320.... WaShEr ...t BXL3XL e 2
321........... TS-1482021E ............. HexX. Cap Bolt ........oocvviiiiiiiiiiee e MBX12.....ccevveieeieeeins 2

12



MBS-1011DASP Hydraulic System Assembly

wo/Bx0g-G| ainssald rav

+ p@bl

rQy @inssaud asIp

J
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i

®

wasAg olnelpAH asiA pue olny 1Was

13



MBS-1011DASP Hydraulic System Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Q’ty
326A......... MBS-1011DAP-326A.. FIOW CONLIOL ....cvviiiiiiiiiiie ittt reeesnee e 1
327A......... MBS-1011DAP-327A.. HOSE ....ccciviiiriieiiee st 25 meters .....coevevnens 1
328A......... MBS-1011DAP-328A.. HOSE ....cccuvieiiiieiiie e 2.0meters ......ccevevveens 1
329A......... MBS-1011DAP-329A.. HOSE ....cccuvieiiiieiiie et 2.0meters ......cccvevveens 1
330A......... MBS-1011DAP-330A.. HOSE ....cccuvieiriiiiiie et 2.0meters ......ccceevveens 1
331A......... MBS-1011DAP-331A.. HOSE ...ciiiiiiiiieiiieiee et 1.5 meters ....cccoveeennns 1
332A......... MBS-1011DAP-332A.. MANITOI ......eeiiiiiiiieiiiiie e e e 1
333A......... MBS-1011DAP-333A.. Hydraulic MOtOr ..........coveiiiiiiiiiiiie e 0.37kw,400V,3 Ph ...... 1
334A......... MBS-1011DAP-334A.. PUIMP ..ottt ettt e e beeeaabbe e e s anbe e e s anbeeeeeanenes 1
335A......... MBS-1011DAP-335A.. Oil GAUGE ....eeeiiiiiieiiiiiie ittt ettt beeeaanbe e e s anbe e e s anbeeeeennnes 1
336A......... MBS-1011DAP-336A.. SOIENOIT .....coeiiiiiiieiiiiiieeiiee e 2D2.iiiie 1
337A......... MBS-1011DAP-337A.. SOIENO0Id ........coviiiiiiiiiiee e 3CA . 1
338A......... MBS-1011DAP-338A.. Pressure ReQUIALOL .............uuuuiuiiiiiiiiiis e 1
339A......... MBS-1011DAP-339A.. Ol Fill POM.....ciiiiiiiiieiiie e et 1
340A......... MBS-1011DAP-340A.. TANK COVE ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie sttt ettt teeessbeeesnneesnreesreeesnneeennes 1
341A......... MBS-1011DAP-34LA.. TANK.....iiiiieitiieiiie ettt treesbeeesneeesnneesreeesnneeannes 1

14



3~400V, 50Hz

dy wog go

15

VI ASTH08€:S ¥ N4

 E— e
(aaauy g\ 1)) VSASSZOH MIG  werder quinan ) x LH_
200
@ eH =
%5 X #1/ME aen
5 2% %5 ; 1000 Ak
5 = ® 7 z 2
¢ 3% m H g3 @ AU 000
F d 2 S BN €N
o I I A B 5
5 2 N_“U o @ © & &3
£ EY
ﬁ_mu ™ TH_ EAA n_cn 4.
£ % ¥ @®
Camw 7 2AA T IAA
? ¢ s
0 ¥AA @ s
[ €84
@
i )°
/ / 2@/ us
Wi w ®
a4 ©
>
@
7 €s4
avs
@ (@ ¥0s ® / = || L L LU
12 \
| ®
@ Ao 188
\©) GD @ L
/o m.ﬂﬂ- moAM n.mﬂl \gos ﬂmx . ¥8S ,|®|.ﬂ:
_I -
; 7 [
e >(® ®
s Lot z ]
il [
.............. s SHL
L1 [@n)
= s
. T ®

V8 ASTP~08€ €T T Nd

MBS-1011DASP...50000315T....




Symbol Description BRAND/NO. SPECIFICATION
M1 Blade Motor 1.5kw 400V 3 Ph 50Hz
M2 Hydraulic Motor 0.37kW 400V 3 Ph  50Hz
M3 Coolant Pump 32W 400V 1 Ph 50Hz

KM1 Contactor (Blade) C12D10 (NHD) AC1:25A/600V CE
KM2 Contactor (Hydraulic) C09D10 (NHD) AC1:20A/600V CE
KM3 | Contactor (Coolant Pump) C09D10 (NHD) AC1:20A/600V CE
FS1 Thermal Relay (Blade) NTH-3.0A (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:6A CE
FS2 Thermal Relay (Hydraulic) NTH-1.45A (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:6A CE
FS3 Thermal Relay (Coolant Pump) RHU-0.16A (TECO) Ui:690Vac ith:6A CE
T1 Transformer 138VA (SUN CHUAN) 1PH 138VA CE
SAl Power Switch NDS-40D (NHD) Ui:690Vac ith:40A CE
SA5 Blade Speed Knob ZH -HC-5-TR (KEDU) AC-3 440V 16A CE
K2 Relay LB4HN-24AC (RELAY) | 24Vac 5A CE
K3 Relay LB4HN-24AC (RELAY) | 24vac 5A CE
K1 Relay LB2HN-24AC (RELAY) | 24Vac 10A CE
FU1 Fuse 8A (QIAODIAN) 8A CE
FU2 | Fuse 8A (QIAODIAN) 8A CE
FU3 | Fuse 8A (QIAODIAN) 8A CE
FU4 Fuse 1A (QIAODIAN) 1A CE
FU5 | Fuse 1A (QIAODIAN) 1A CE
FU6 Fuse 5A (CONQUER) 5A CE
KT1 Timer H3-M1 (FOTEK) 24Vac CE
SQ4 Upper Limit TZ-8111(TWCHT) AC15 380V 10A IP65 CE
SQ5 | Down Limit TZ-8111(TWCHT) AC15 380V 10A IP65 CE
SQ3 Blade Broken Sensor TZ-8111(TWCHT) AC15 380V 10A IP65 CE
SQ1 Saw Frame Cover Limit Switch AZD-S11 (SHINOZAKI) | AC15 400V 2A IP65 CE
SB1 Emergency Switch (1B) R2PNR4 (RENY) Ui:600Vac ith:10A CE
SA3 Raise / Down Ternary Form Switch NSS22-S0 (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:5A CE
SA4 | Clamp / Release Ternary Form Switch | NSS22-S0 (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:5A CE
SA2 Manual / Auto Switch NSS22-S2 (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:5A CE
SB2 Hydraulic Start Button NJB22-F10 (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:5A CE
SB4 | Auto Cutting Button NJB22-F10 (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:5A CE
HL1 Power Indicator NLD22-WA (NHD) AC24V CE
SB3 Blade Stop Button NPB22-F01 (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:5A CE
SB5 Blade Start with Manual Button NPB22-F10 (NHD) Ui:600Vac ith:5A CE
YV1l | Saw Frame Down Valve ([:(SUGSiﬁ)Z -N-02 AC24V
YV2 | Vise Clamp Valve ([:(SUGSi%NOZ AC24V
YV3 | Vise Release Valve g(SUGSi%NOZ AC24V
YV4 | Saw Frame Raise Valve ([:(SUGSEE)Z “N-02 AC24V
HL2 Hydraulic Start Indicator PL-BA9 (NHD) 24Vac 1W/440V
HL3 Auto Cutting Indicator PL-BA9 (NHD) 24Vac 1W/440V

16




